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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 
James J. Forbes, 

 
Complainant, 

 
vs. 

 
Southern California Edison Company, 
 

Defendant. 
 

 
 
 
 

Case 25-03-011 
 

 
 
And Related Matters.  

 
Case 25-03-012 
Case 25-03-013 
Case 25-06-005 
Case 25-06-006 

 

 
 

EMAIL RULING DIRECTING STATUS UPDATE 
 

Dated December 8, 2025, at San Francisco, California. 

 
 
 
  /s/ REGINA DEANGELIS  

  Regina DeAngelis 
Administrative Law Judge 

FILED
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C2503011



C.25-03-011, et al  ALJ/RMD/vj4 
 

 - 2 - 

From: DeAngelis, Regina <regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov>  
Sent: Monday, December 8, 2025 1:04 PM 
To: DNRosen@gmail.com; Gayle.Hooker@gmail.com; 
hr@robertsongeotechnical.com; jjforbes@mac.com; StacyRosen@gmail.com; 
William.W.Yu@sce.com; Klaiber, Steven <Steven.Klaiber@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
AdviceTariffManager@sce.com; angela.1.whatley@sce.com; Anna.Wojtyna-
Machon@sce.com; Anna.Valdberg@sce.com; 
CaseAdminTeamSupportGroupList@sce.com; Case.Admin@sce.com; 
JERRY.HUERTA@SCE.COM; Tariffs.Manager@sce.com; Enis, Julian 
<Julian.Enis@cpuc.ca.gov>; DeAngelis, Regina <regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Yoshitsugu, Sachiko <Sachiko.Yoshitsugu@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Cc: ALJ Support ID <alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Docket Office 
<ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Process <alj_process@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Subject: C2503011 et al (Five PSPS Complaints) - Email Ruling Directing Status 
Update 
 
To the Consolidated Service List for C25-03-011 et al: 
 
This email directs complainants to provide an update on the status of the efforts 
to resolve this consolidated complaint matter.   
 
On October 9, 2025, the complainants filed a Status Update, stating on page 4: 
“The parties have tentatively scheduled an additional meet-and-confer session 
for the latter part of October 2025, in a final attempt to resolve outstanding issues 
without the need for formal briefing or discovery.” 
 
Complainants are directed to file with the Commission’s Docket Office on or 
before December 17, 2025 a Status Update describing any efforts to resolve this 
matter since the October 9, 2025 filing and whether this matter has been resolved. 
 
IT IS SO RULED. 
 
The docket office shall formally file this ruling. 
 
Regina M. DeAngelis  
Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission 
regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov 
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pronouns: she/her 
  
Notice: This communication may contain confidential and/or legally privileged 
information for the use of the intended recipient(s).  Unauthorized use or 
disclosure is prohibited.  If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the 
sender and destroy all copies of the communication.  
  
 
 


